to the leave request, these notes will be removed and placed in the employees medical file in the 

office of the City Manager prior to payroll being submitted to the Finance department.  

Accrual Limits  

Upon the passing of this resolution, the City will calculate and “bank” any sick leave hours 

accrued by an employee in excess of one thousand two hundred eighty five (1285) hours as of 

pay period ending December 19, 2009. Those hours will be banked and become payable to the 

employee when that employee retires. Upon retirement, that employee will then be paid a sum 

equal to one (1) hour worked, for every three (3) hours banked, at the employee’s regular,

[...]

When an employee is promoted from, or is transferred from, one position to any other position 

within the City, that employee’s sick leave bank will retain the same value as when the bank was 

established. In the event an employee transfers from a department which has sick leave hours 

capped and banked at an amount greater than one thousand two hundred eighty five (1285), and 

that employee has accumulated sick leave hours in excess of one thousand two hundred eighty 

five (1285), those hours in excess of one thousand two hundred eighty five (1285) will be banked 

at the pay rate earned for the previous position at the time of the transfer. This “bank” will then 

be treated consistently with the “banks” described in “Accrual Limits” above.  

Annual Sick Leave Conversion  

If, at the end of the last pay period of any calendar year, an employee has a balance of more than

[...]

Prior to the passage of this resolution, the City accepted 100% of accumulated sick leave hours 

for newly hired employees coming from other Ohio political sub divisions.  

For employees hired after the passing of this resolution, the City will accept no more than three 

hundred fifty seven (357) accumulated, uncompensated sick leave hours from other Ohio 

political sub divisions. 

Section 10.6   -Catastrophic Illness or Injury  

City employees who have suffered a catastrophic illness or injury and have depleted all other 

paid leave (sick, vacation, personal, and comp) may request a donation of sick leave from other